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General description of platform changes

Model changes
» Removed MeasurementModel (deprecated since 0.9.9 and replaced by new ATDB)
» Removed ProcessEventType 'deadline'

Product

» New Amalthea Trace Database (ATDB)

» New transformations BTF -> ATDB, ATDB -> Amalthea
» Extended Metrics Viewer

Ul
» Added possibility to refresh a pinned visualization
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Amalthea Trace Database
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Amalthea Trace Database

» SQLite database

» structured and consistent representation of
— trace data
— extract of model content

— metrics
» suitable for exchange of metrics

» intended as a replacement for the measurement sub model
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Amalthea Trace Database

name

FK | eventTypeld
FK | entityld

FK | scurceEntityld

Property
PK |id
name

type
propertyld

PropertyValue
PK, FK | entityld
PK, FK | propertyld
PK sqcnr

value

EntityMetricValue
PK, FK | entityld
PK, FK | metricid

value

metricld

Metric

name

dimension

EventType Metalnformation Can be temporary
ntTypeld: PK |id  — PK | name
From AMALTHEA model
| EventChainlnstancelnfo name value
PK, FK | entityld, entityInstance eventTypeld Metrics on TraceEvent
FK stimulusTimestamp, TraceEvent
stimulusSqgcenr Sl
sfimulus .
PK | timestam RunnablelnstanceTracelnfo
FK responseTimestamp, fimestamp |
responseSqenr >°_\\ PK | sgenr PK, FK | enti nstance
isAge ¥
g \ FK entityld, suspendEventCount
isReaction enfitylnstance
Fo—, resumeEventCount
FK sourceEntityld,
sourceEntitylnstance terminateEventCount
iiylar Entity Type FK | eveniTypeld >0— startEventCount
Entr
sourceEnfityld | pye | jg value isComplete
name entityld,

enfitylnstance entityld,

sourceEntityld,

metricld

metricld

EntityMetricinstanceValue
PKE, FK | entityld

PK, FK | metricld

PK sqenr

value

EntitylnstanceMetricValue
PK, FK | entityld, entitylnstance

PKE, FK | metricld

value

enfityld,
entityInstance

[depending on the property type, this value
may refer to entities by id (type=entityldRef),
or events by id (type=eventldRef), multiple
values can be specified for the same enfityld
and propertyld by incrementing sgenr

ProcesslnstanceTracelnfo

i urceEs
enfityTypeld B ~
R PK, FK | entityld, entitylnstance
) Entity - pollEventCount
entityld Entitylnstance
PK |id N waitEventCount
entityld od PK, FiX | entityld - enild,
name entitylnstance parkEventCount
| PK sqonr
entityld FIK | entity Typeld entityld preemptEventCount
""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" runEventCount

release_parkingEventCount
resumeEventCount
terminateEventCount
poll_parkingEventCount
releaseEventCount
activateEventCount
startEveniCount
boundedmigrationEventCount
fullmigrationEventCount
mialimitexceededEventCount

isComplete
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Extended Metrics Viewer

e~ trace-example.atdb 23
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Frocess name

Task_10M35

Metric
startDelayTime
runningTime
pollingTime
parkingTime
waitingTime
readyTime

responselime

coreExecution...
netExecutionTi...
grossExecutio...

activateToActi...

startToStart
endTobnd
endToStart
slack
startDelayTime
runningTime
pollingTime
parkingTime
waitingTime

razchuTinma

Minimum [ns]
0

12995540
1120

13125715

12996660

10000000
13139340
13149835

0
-185141028
13125715
370000

30

0

Maximum [ns]
165508448
13401390

1121

178833500

13402510

10000000
26666725
26770070
13541010
-3125715
178833500
420740

30

0

Average [ns]
140427337.65
13199933.70
1120.09

0.00

153628391.44

13201053.80

10000000.00
17802330.26
17596217.70
440333948
-120217549.48
1586501685.43
40216619
30.00

0.00

5td. Dev. [ns]
43439618.66
73881.47
0.29

0.00

434905458.45

7388148

0.00
4308101.53
4286840.00
429371719
521007737.37
3824593643
12849.30

0.00

{ e |

Process Time Metrics | Runnable Time Metrics | EventChain Time Metrics
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